

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 427

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after "County;" insert "requiring that the Board of License Commissioners of Frederick County issue a certain license on approval by the Board;"; and in line 6, strike "may" and substitute "shall".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 6, after "(II)" insert "ON APPROVAL BY"; in line 7, after "COUNTY" insert "OF THE LICENSE APPLICATION, THE BOARD"; in the same line, strike the first "THE" and substitute "A"; and in line 12, strike "MAY" and substitute "SHALL".